OP \$240.00 3055382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Pacific Seafoods, LLC		03/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonamar, Corp.	
Street Address:	12380 NW 116th Avenue	
City:	Medley	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055382	ALL FISH ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL
Registration Number:	3506583	FROM CATCH TO KITCHEN
Registration Number:	3815245	WILD THINGS
Registration Number:	2523661	YOUR GLOBAL FISH MARKET
Registration Number:	1578359	PACIFICA
Registration Number:	1397000	PACIFICA
Registration Number:	2119907	7 SHORES
Registration Number:	1618098	PACIFICA FROZEN SEAFOODS
Registration Number:	1584918	PACIFICA FROZEN SEAFOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8558540900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (305) 854-0900

Email: trademark@etlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jorge Espinosa, Esq.

Address Line 1:1428 Brickell Ave, Suite 100Address Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jorge Espinosa

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0608

SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Espinosa/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS-Executed-Intern'l Pacific Seafoods-Bonamar#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS-Executed-Intern'l Pacific Seafoods-Bonamar#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS PURSUANT TO 15 U.S.C. § 1060

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ("Assignment") is made pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and entered into as of the effective date of March 23, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by INTERNATIONAL PACIFIC SEAFOODS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business located at 12380 NW 116th Avenue, Medley, Florida 33178 ("Assignor") and BONAMAR, CORP., an individual residing at 12380 NW 116th Avenue, Medley, Florida 33178 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and has been using that trademark continuously and conspicuously shown in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Word Mark(s)" and the "Design Mark(s)") (the Word Mark(s) and the Design Mark(s) are collectively referred to as the "Marks"; registrations shown in Schedule A attached hereto are collectively referred to as the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns, or, as applicable, memorializes the conveyance, transfer and assignment to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Marks, together with the goodwill, if any, of that portion of Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks; (b) the Registrations; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks or Registrations.

LOCKIONION.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0610

THE SHAPE OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Schedule A

		REGISTRATION			
	<u>MARK</u>	<u>NUMBER</u>	<u>CLASS</u>		
1.	ALL FISH ARE NOT CREATED EQUAL	3055382	35		
2.	FROM CLASS TO KITCHEN	3506583	35		
3.	WILD THINGS	3815245	29		
4.	YOUR GLOBAL FISH MARKET	2523661	35		
5.	PACIFICA	1578359	42		
6.	PACIFICA	1397000	29		
7.	7 SHORES	2119907	29		
8.		1618098	42		
9.	PACIFICA PROZEN SEAFOODS PACIFICA FROZEN SEAFOODS	1584918	29		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 04/19/2018